— This Article shall become effective October 1, 1981, and shall 

expire June 30, 1985." 

Sec. 12. From the funds appropriated to the Judicial Department by Chapter 859, 

1981 Session Laws, there is allocated to the Administrative Office of the Courts the sum of 

seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) for fiscal year 1981-82 and the sum of seven 

thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) for fiscal year 1982-83 to fund the Interpreters for the 

Deal Program established by H.B. 427, 1981 Session, if enacted. 

Sec. 13. From the funds appropriated to the Judicial Department by Chapter 859, 

1981 Session Laws, there is allocated to the district attorney of Prosecutorial District 15B the

[...]

7A-101 is amended by deleting the first classification in the salary 

chart and by rewriting the second classification to read: "Less than 19,999 — $19,056". 

(b) From the funds appropriated to the Judicial Department by Chapter 859, 1981 

Session Laws, there is allocated to the Administrative Office of the Courts forty-nine thousand 

two hundred thirty dollars ($49,230) for fiscal year 1981-82 and forty-nine thousand two 

hundred eighty dollars ($49,280) for fiscal year 1982-83 to fund the increases in salary and 

accompanying fringe benefits required by subsection (a) of this section. 

Sec. 15. From the funds appropriated to the Judicial Department by Chapter 859, 

1981 Session Laws, there is allocated to the Department of Crime Control and Public Safety the 

sum of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) for fiscal year 1981-82 and the sum of 

one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) for fiscal year 1982-83 to fund the deferred 

prosecution, community service restitution and volunteer program for youthful and adult 

offenders authorized by S.B. 570, 1981 Session, if enacted. 

Sec. 16. From the funds appropriated to the Judicial Department by Chapter 859,

[...]

"(17) Sworn State Law Enforcement Officers with the power of arrest. Department 

of Crime Control and Public Safety." 

(e) From the funds appropriated to the Judicial Department by Chapter 859, 1981 

Session Laws, there is allocated to the Department of Crime Control and Public Safety the sum 

of one hundred eighty-five thousand two hundred thirty-three dollars ($185,233) for fiscal year 

1981-82 and the sum of one hundred fifty-five thousand eight hundred sixty dollars ($155,860) 

for fiscal year 1982-83 to fund the provisions authorized by this section. 

Sec. 20. Moneys remaining from the funds appropriated to the Judicial Department 

by Chapter 859, 1981 Session Laws, for the purposes set forth in this act, after the positions and